Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial number from 11357945 to 11351945 previously recorded on Reel 019706 Frame 0831. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Diane Fay	03/27/2002
Lori Senn	03/27/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Worldspan, L.P.	
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway, NW, Suite 2100	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 7037	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30357-0037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11351945	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-2405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 888-7412
Email: dogles@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: John J. Timar

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 3500

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W115 1030.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Timar

PATENT REEL: 019719 FRAME: 0083

500338007

840.00

<u>=</u>СН \$40.

Total Attachments: 4

source=W115_1030_2_Assignment#page1.tif

source=W115_1030_2_Assignment#page2.tif

source=W115_1030_2_Assignment#page3.tif

source=W115_1030_2_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019719 FRAME: 0084



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT.	ASSIGNMENT		

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Na	ne Execution Date	
Diane Fay	03/27/2002	
Lori Senn	03/27/2002	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Worldspan	
Street Address:	300 Galeria Parkway, NW, Suite 2100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339-3196	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11357945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)870-2405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: (404) 888-7412

Correspondent Name:

dogles@wcsr.com John J. Timar

Address Line 1:

1201 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 3500

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=XMOS46S0C9UH-211441 PATENT 8/16/2007 REEL: 019719 FRAME: 0085

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7037 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W115 1030.2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Timar		
Signature:	/John Timar/		
Date:	08/16/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=W115_1030_assignment#page1.tif source=W115_1030_assignment#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
	AT345850 /16/2007 0		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, **Diane Fay** of 300 Galleria Parkway, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, and **Lori Senn** of 300 Galleria Parkway, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CACHING AND UTILIZING FLIGHT AVAILABILITY DATA

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, **Diane Fay**, and **Lori Senn**, as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said **Worldspan**, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by each of such as co-inventors on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said application;
 - (c) any and all refilings and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, division and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said inventing which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

PATENT REEL: 019719 FRAME: 0087

- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this 27	th_day of_	March	, 20 <u>02</u> .
		<u>XQuine</u> Diane Fay	Jay
		Lon Senn	S. Senn
STATE OF GEORGIA)) SS.)		

On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared Diane Fay, and Lori Senn, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Haceley F. Musill Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

January 17, 2006

PATENT REEL: 019719 FRAME: 0088